Instrument.MERS isorganizedandexistingunderthelawsofDelaware,andhasanaddressandtelephonenumber
ofP.O.Box 2026,Flint,MI 48501-2026,tel.(888)679-MERS.

(F) 'Note"meansthepromissorynotesignedby Borroweranddated MAY 27, 2021
TheNotestatesthatBorrowerowesLender THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
00/100 Dollars(U.S.$ 310,400.00 )plusinterest.

UTAH-SingleFamily-FannieMae/FreddleMacUNIFOFIMINSTRUMENT-MERS WDocMagicForm3045 1/01 Page1of15

Borrowerhaspromisedtopay thisdebtinregularPeriodicPaymentsandtopay thedebtinfullnotlaterthan
JUNE 1, 2051

(G) "Property"meansthepropertythatisdescribedbelowundertheheading"TransferofRightsintheProperty."